



10 January 2022

File Ref: OIA 44527

9(2)(a)

Tēnā koe 9(2)(a)

Official Information Act request

Thank you for your information request dated 10 January 2022. Your request has been considered in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

I have responded to each of your questions below:

1. ***“What Government Department Strategies (GDSs) have been archived (between 1 January 2021 and 31 December 2021)?”***

The list you provided (at <https://www.mcguinnessinstitute.org/2020-gds-index-tables-2/>) includes the Māori Housing Network Investment Strategy from 2015. This has been superseded and replaced by the Investment Strategy 2018-2021: <https://www.tpk.govt.nz/en/a-matou-kaupapa>

2. ***What GDSs are new (as in published between 1 January 2021 and 31 December 2021)?***

Te Puni Kōkiri tabled *2020-2024 He Takunetanga Rautaki | Strategic Intentions* in February 2021. It is publicly available at <https://tpk.govt.nz/documents/download/documents-1665-A/He%20Takunetanga%20Rautaki%20Strategic%20Intentions%202020-24.pdf>

3. ***What GDSs have been moved/shared between departments (between 1 January 2021 and 31 December 2021)?***

None.

4. What GDS were both new and archived in the 2021 calendar year?

None.

I trust my response satisfies your request.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this response. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that Te Puni Kōkiri publishes some of its OIA responses on its website, after the response is sent to the requester. The responses published are those that are considered to have a high level of public interest. We will not publish your name, address or contact details.

If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request with us, including this decision, please feel free to contact uia@tpk.govt.nz.

Ngā mihi



Michael Roberts
Tautōhito Rautaki Matua, Te Puni Whakahaere Tikanga
Chief Advisor – Strategic Priorities

Released under the
Official Information Act 1982